PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2638472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERTHOLD BEREND BREMAN	06/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 STURDEE AVENUE, ROSEBANK	
City:	2196 JOHANNESBURG	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14124107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8959

 Phone:
 212-708-1803

 Email:
 gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 019019-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
Signature:	/John Richards/
Date:	12/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=019019-8_Assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

502592262 REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0470

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

BREMAN, Berthold, Berend

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of

1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196 JOHANNESBURG, South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT International Application designating the United States entitled

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AT LEAST ONE PRODUCT FROM AT LEAST ONE GASEOUS REACTANT IN A SLURRY BED

which application was

filed on 30 May 2012, under No. PCT/IB2012/052693

including any and all applications for United States Letters Patent based thereon and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

WILHELMUS FRANK

Signed at Enschede this 6th day of 1 une 2

INVENTOR(S): BREMAN, Berthold, Berend

WITNESSES: WILLEM ADRIAAN BOYSEN

WAR ADRIAAN BOYSEN

PATENT REEL: 031724 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 12/05/2013